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Title | Description

Folder of assorted papers of Peg Gilbert (unsorted)

City Records stored at the Planning Dept.

Margaret Hinman Papers Page 2 (NOTE: No Page 1)
Margaret Hinman Papers Page 3

Margaret Hinman Papers Page 4

Margaret Hinman Papers Index Card Note by EGS

Margaret Hinman Papers Page 5 (Page not titled or numbered)

Margaret Hinman Papers Page 6 (Page not titled or numbered)

Margaret Hinman Papers Page 7 (Page not titled or numbered)

Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.1
Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.2
Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.3
Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.4
Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.5
Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.6
Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.7
Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.8
Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.9
Margaret Hinman Papers - Founding of the Academy Hinman Pg.10
Margaret Hinman Papers - Founding of the Academy Hinman Pg.11
Untitled 4 pages concerning Samuel R. Hughes (Blacksmith)
History Of Oregon Page 888 Entry for Alanson Hinman (partial)
19th Century Forest Grove

Continuation of Page 25

Notes From Biography of Rev. George H. Atkinson D.D. Page 1

Paper

Date
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Gilbert, 1895-1970 (2 of 2)

Hillsboro Library, 1883-1993
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Sticky Note

Typewritten paper Entitled Wilke, Peggy Anne Mayors and City Councils of Forest Grove
Oregon Pacific U. Senior Thesis June 2 1960 Wilke, Peggy Anne

Page 1 Washington Co Hatchet 1897-97

Page 2 Washington Co Hatchet 1897-97
Page 3 Washington Co Hatchet 1897-97
Page 4 Washington Co Hatchet 1897-97
Page 5 Washington Co Hatchet 1897-97
Page 1 Forest Grove Independent 1873-74
Page 2 Forest Grove Independent 1873-74
Page 3 Forest Grove Independent 1873-74
Page 4 Forest Grove Independent 1873-74
Page 5 Forest Grove Independent 1873-74

Page 6 Forest Grove Independent 1873-74

Yellow note paper attached to pages 65-6

Ordinances Forest Grove Board of Trustees

| Remember When 1920

Newspaper article featuring Joseph Gale Portion of page Oregonian

Con-Cor Instruction sheet for assembly of Item #685 Cambria City Iron Works (Side 1. Parts
ID list)

(Side 2 assembly layout)

Notecard: Strange Indeed Argus
Notecard Washington Independent
advertisement for A. Hinman's Washington Independent

note (was attached to #7)
page of advertisements

"Announcement" The Independent
"Contract With City"

"Ordinance No. 182" WC News

"The Deed is Done" WC News

Pacific U. Senior Thesis

1970

3/21/1983

8/3/1899
5/10/1888

10/15/1874
10/31/1907
1/29/1904
2/16/1905
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History Articles, 1990-1995 (1 of 6)
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untitled article

"Annual Report of the City's Finances is Made-Prohibition Ordinance Enacted"

"Ordinance is Ironclad"
several small articles
"NewsBank CD News Quick Reference"

Awaking to the past

F.G. had a Sweet Tooth

In the spotlight: Eric Stewart

Photocopy of Picture with horse drawn carriage

Library may expand with FG Historical Information

Women important in F.G. History

Barter was King with cash scarce
FG folk caught up in the simple Life

cover to Washington County Museum pamphlet

Searching for the Past

Rodents bring FG nationwide notice

Streetcar is comedy of errors

Preserving the Past for future generations

Times Past

WC News
WC News

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

Bucknell World

News-Times

News-Times

Oregonian

News-Times

?2/15/1905

1/25/1906
2/16/1905
3/15/1906

10/5/1994

4/5/1995

7/27/1994

1991

5/11/1994

8/5/1992

2/1/1995

11/6/1991

May-90

8/3/1994

3/8/1995

1/21/1993

8/1/1990



History Articles, 1990-1995 (2 of 6)
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Aerial view

Slides present a closer look at FG History

Second Time Around

Reunion Encampment

Another picture

Times Past

The OI' Hitchin Rail

Elaborate Lines mark old gas station

Grove Street car line one of a kind in 1900's

FG bowmaker claims worldwide fame

Five and dime

FG Fire fighters gain new truck in 1910

Gay 90's

Moving Pictures shown at '"Amusement Resorts' have entertained local residents for more

than eight decades
Admission 5 cents

Settling a Bet

Paid his Debt Like a Man
picture captions (but photos missing)

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times
News-Times

News-Times

Oregonian

1/5/1994

3/7/1990

3/14/1990

5/2/1990

5/9/1990

5/23/1990

5/30/1990

5/30/1990

6/6/1990

6/6/1990

6/13/1990

6/20/1990

6/27/1990

7/4/1990
7/4/1990

7/11/1990

7/11/1990
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FG's old Water tower a unique landmark

Crosley House on site of old Stage stop.
Blacksmithing big business in early Forest Grove

picture of Stribichs Carriage and wagon shop

Sale of Old Post Cards benefits FG

FG Industry important in early days

FG A Look into a city's past

FG Famous for Archery at turn of century

Hotels a part of Local History

Slide Show breathes life into historic Forest Grove

The Laughlin

It was a banner year when a new high school was built in town

Balin' wasn't easy back then

Bustling business district

Train Disaster

History through the Camera's Eye

When Autos were oddity on Main St.

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

Hillsboro Argus

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

8/1/1990

9/5/1990

10/3/1990

10/10/1990

10/17/1990

11/6/1990

11/7/1990

12/5/1990

12/5/1990

12/12/1990

1/9/1991

1/16/1991

2/6/1991

3/6/1991

3/13/1991

4/3/1991
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Looking at Life in Old F.G.

The ol' hitching' rail was a popular place at turn of century

Masonic Lodge in its 67th year at Main, 21st

FG lays Red Carpet for Civil War Vets

A Streetcar Town

Historian asks Help with Forest Grove unsolved mystery

draft of "What Do you know about this picture?"

Mystery of old banner solved

FG History unfolds on stage

Electric Train Brought FG residents to Portland

In its Prime at 83

The house the church ate

What's Happening

Another unsolved mystery
mystery parade picture

Where its atin F.G.

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times
News-Times

Viking Log

4/25/1991

5/8/1991

7/10/1991

8/7/1991

9/4/1991

10/2/1991

10/2/1991

12/4/1991

1/8/1992

2/5/1992

3/4/1992

3/4/1992

4/8/1992
4/8/1992

4/24/1992
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Games Favorite Pastime before TV

Mystery House emerges from Past

Out of Hiding

Names etched in stone are part of history

Forest View Cemetery
map of Forest View Cemetery

Friends of Historic F.G.

From Milk to Wood to Sake

picture of Carnation Lumber Company crew from early 1950's

A Window of FG History

Parking Lots overshadow 19th century treasures

Old Photo's Tell a town's own story

Old Hitchin' rail popular in early Century

Operation of FG Creamery remains a mystery

early Century fire changed face of FG

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

5/6/1992

6/3/1992

7/8/1992

8/19/1992

9/2/1992

9/2/1992

10/7/1992

12/9/1992

1/6/1993

2/3/1993

3/3/1993

4/7/1993
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Army of Children 1912 war against weeds.

FG's Grant Hughes Telephone Pioneer

Gaston: a small town with a hidden past

A Glimpse of the Past

Old Newspaper reveals Central's 128-year history

Roger's Legacy touches Forest Grove

Skating Popular in FG at turn of century

Curious lifestyle in early Forest Grove

Historian finds Humor in FG anecdotes

Aerial View

Dry beans hold secrets of Rich Past

Early Century babies parade on Main Street

Historical Research takes giant leap

Here's an interesting bit of Forest Grove History

Library May Expand with FG historical information

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

5/12/1993

6/9/1993

7/7/1993

8/4/1993

9/8/1993

10/6/1993

11/3/1993

12/8/1993

1/5/1994

1/5/1994

2/2/1994

3/9/1994

4/6/1994

5/4/1994

5/11/1994
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Hatchet had unique role in FG History
Birthplace of many cutting Editorials

FG Struggles to establish Hospital

Municipal Plant is Money Maker

FG in Flames

Historic FG Photo exhibit inspires interest

The demands of a simple life

Fixin' Streets keeps 'em busy

Fixin' Streets keeps 'em busy

At the Library--Window on the Past

First FG high school a city landmark

An eye on the Past

Bands Popular in 1890's

News-Times
News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

6/1/1994
6/11/1931

7/6/1994

11/21/1912

9/7/1994

11/2/1994

12/7/1994

1/11/1995

1/11/1995

3/29/1995

5/3/1995

6/7/1995

7/5/1995



"Forest Grove, Oregon," 1966

45 Papers in center of conflict

48 FG returns to 19th century

ey

51 Sam Hughes Giant of a Man

54 Photocopy of House Picture

55 Area Historian Prolific Writer

58 Old Photos: Clear Window to Past

Forest Grove, Oregon, 1966, Senior Writing Research Projects, Period 1, Prof. ___ (TITLE
1 page)

Forest Grove, Oregon, 1966, Senior Writing Research Projects, Period 1, Prof. ___ (Table of
2 Contents)

Forest Grove, Oregon, 1966, Senior Writing Research Projects, Period 1, Prof. ___ (Hand
3 Drawn Map)

4-1to 4-5 Chapter 1: A Great Light (p. 1-5)

5-1 to 5-4 Chapter 2: The Development of the News-Times (p. 6-9)

6-1 to 6-4 Chapter 3: The Forest Grove Trolley (p. 10-13)

7-1 to 7-1% Chapter 4: Rogers' Park (p. 14-28)

8-1to 8-6 Chapter 5: Castle School (p. 29-34)

9-1 to 9-7 Chapter 6: Old College Hall (p. 35-40)

0-1 to 10- Chapter 7: Forest Grove High Schools Old and New (p. 41-45)

I-1 to 11-" Chapter 8: The Big City

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

News-Times

8/2/1995

9/6/1995

10/4/1995

11/8/1995

12/6/1995



