

Box	Folder	Folder Title	Position	Title Description	Paper	Date
8	1	Gilbert, 1895-1970 (1 of 2)		Folder of assorted papers of Peg Gilbert (unsorted)		
8	1		1	City Records stored at the Planning Dept.		
8	1		3	Margaret Hinman Papers Page 2 (NOTE: No Page 1)		
8	1		4	Margaret Hinman Papers Page 3		
8	1		5	Margaret Hinman Papers Page 4		
8	1		5a	Margaret Hinman Papers Index Card Note by EGS		
8	1		6	Margaret Hinman Papers Page 5 (Page not titled or numbered)		
8	1		7	Margaret Hinman Papers Page 6 (Page not titled or numbered)		
8	1		8	Margaret Hinman Papers Page 7 (Page not titled or numbered)		
8	1		9	Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.1		
8	1		10	Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.2		
8	1		11	Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.3		
8	1		12	Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.4		
8	1		13	Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.5		
8	1		14	Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.6		
8	1		15	Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.7		
8	1		16	Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.8		
8	1		17	Margaret Hinman Papers - Reminiscences of Alanson Hinman Pg.9		
8	1		18	Margaret Hinman Papers - Founding of the Academy Hinman Pg.10		
8	1		19	Margaret Hinman Papers - Founding of the Academy Hinman Pg.11		
8	1		20	Untitled 4 pages concerning Samuel R. Hughes (Blacksmith)		
8	1		24	History Of Oregon Page 888 Entry for Alanson Hinman (partial)		
8	1		25	19th Century Forest Grove		
8	1		26	Continuation of Page 25		
8	1		31	Notes From Biography of Rev. George H. Atkinson D.D. Page 1		

8	1		36	Sticky Note		
8	2	Gilbert, 1895-1970 (2 of 2)	1	Typewritten paper Entitled Wilke, Peggy Anne Mayors and City Councils of Forest Grove Oregon Pacific U. Senior Thesis June 2 1960	Wilke, Peggy Anne	Pacific U. Senior Thesis
8	2		3	Page 1 Washington Co Hatchet 1897-97		
8	2		4	Page 2 Washington Co Hatchet 1897-97		
8	2		5	Page 3 Washington Co Hatchet 1897-97		
8	2		6	Page 4 Washington Co Hatchet 1897-97		
8	2		7	Page 5 Washington Co Hatchet 1897-97		
8	2		8	Page 1 Forest Grove Independent 1873-74		
8	2		9	Page 2 Forest Grove Independent 1873-74		
8	2		10	Page 3 Forest Grove Independent 1873-74		
8	2		11	Page 4 Forest Grove Independent 1873-74		
8	2		12	Page 5 Forest Grove Independent 1873-74		
8	2		13	Page 6 Forest Grove Independent 1873-74		
8	2		14	Yellow note paper attached to pages 65-6		
8	2		15	Ordinances Forest Grove Board of Trustees		
8	2		17	I Remember When 1920		1970
8	2		19	Newspaper article featuring Joseph Gale Portion of page	Oregonian	3/21/1983
8	2		22	Con-Cor Instruction sheet for assembly of Item #685 Cambria City Iron Works (Side 1. Parts ID list)		
8	2		22	(Side 2 assembly layout)		
8	3	Hillsboro Library, 1883-1993	1	Notecard: Strange Indeed	Argus	8/3/1899
8	3		2	Notecard	Washington Independent	5/10/1888
8	3		5	advertisement for A. Hinman's	Washington Independent	
8	3		6	note (was attached to #7)		
8	3		7	page of advertisements		
8	3		8	"Announcement"	The Independent	10/15/1874
8	3		10	"Contract With City"		10/31/1907
8	3		12	"Ordinance No. 182"	WC News	1/29/1904
8	3		14	"The Deed is Done"	WC News	2/16/1905

8	3		15	untitled article		?2/15/1905
8	3		16	"Annual Report of the City's Finances is Made-Prohibition Ordinance Enacted"		1/25/1906
8	3		17	"Ordinance is Ironclad"	WC News	2/16/1905
8	3		21	several small articles	WC News	3/15/1906
8	3		22 to 32	"NewsBank CD News Quick Reference"		
8	4	History Articles, 1990-1995 (1 of 6)	1	Awaking to the past	News-Times	10/5/1994
8	4		4	F.G. had a Sweet Tooth	News-Times	4/5/1995
8	4		7	In the spotlight: Eric Stewart	News-Times	7/27/1994
8	4		8	Photocopy of Picture with horse drawn carriage		1991
8	4		9	Library may expand with FG Historical Information	News-Times	5/11/1994
8	4		11	Women important in F.G. History	News-Times	8/5/1992
8	4		12	Barter was King with cash scarce	News-Times	2/1/1995
8	4		15	FG folk caught up in the simple Life	News-Times	11/6/1991
8	4		18	cover to Washington County Museum pamphlet		
8	4		19	Searching for the Past	Bucknell World	May-90
8	4		20	Rodents bring FG nationwide notice	News-Times	8/3/1994
8	4		22	Streetcar is comedy of errors	News-Times	3/8/1995
8	4		25	Preserving the Past for future generations	Oregonian	1/21/1993
8	4		30	Times Past	News-Times	8/1/1990

8	4		32	Aerial view	News-Times	1/5/1994
8	4		33	Slides present a closer look at FG History	News-Times	3/7/1990
8	4		34	Second Time Around	News-Times	3/14/1990
8	4		35	Reunion Encampment	News-Times	5/2/1990
8	4		37	Another picture	News-Times	5/9/1990
8	4		39	Times Past	News-Times	5/23/1990
8	5	History Articles, 1990-1995 (2 of 6)	1	The Ol' Hitchin Rail	News-Times	5/30/1990
8	5		3	Elaborate Lines mark old gas station	News-Times	5/30/1990
8	5		5	Grove Street car line one of a kind in 1900's	News-Times	6/6/1990
8	5		8	FG bowmaker claims worldwide fame	News-Times	6/6/1990
8	5		11	Five and dime	News-Times	6/13/1990
8	5		13	FG Fire fighters gain new truck in 1910	News-Times	6/20/1990
8	5		15	Gay 90's	News-Times	6/27/1990
8	5		17	Moving Pictures shown at 'Amusement Resorts' have entertained local residents for more than eight decades	News-Times	7/4/1990
8	5		18	Admission 5 cents	News-Times	7/4/1990
8	5		19	Settling a Bet	News-Times	7/11/1990
8	5		21	Paid his Debt Like a Man	Oregonian	7/11/1990
8	5		22	picture captions (but photos missing)		

8	5		23	FG's old Water tower a unique landmark	News-Times	8/1/1990
8	5		27	Crosley House on site of old Stage stop.	News-Times	9/5/1990
8	5		30	Blacksmithing big business in early Forest Grove	News-Times	10/3/1990
8	5		34	picture of Stribichs Carriage and wagon shop		
8	5		35	Sale of Old Post Cards benefits FG	News-Times	10/10/1990
8	5		37	FG Industry important in early days	News-Times	10/17/1990
8	5		39	FG A Look into a city's past	Hillsboro Argus	11/6/1990
8	6	History Articles, 1990-1995 (3 of 6)	1	FG Famous for Archery at turn of century	News-Times	11/7/1990
8	6		2	Hotels a part of Local History	News-Times	12/5/1990
8	6		4	Slide Show breathes life into historic Forest Grove	News-Times	12/5/1990
8	6		6	The Laughlin	News-Times	12/12/1990
8	6		8	It was a banner year when a new high school was built in town	News-Times	1/9/1991
8	6		9	Balin' wasn't easy back then	News-Times	1/16/1991
8	6		11	Bustling business district	News-Times	2/6/1991
8	6		12	Train Disaster	News-Times	3/6/1991
8	6		15	History through the Camera's Eye	News-Times	3/13/1991
8	6		18	When Autos were oddity on Main St.	News-Times	4/3/1991

8	6		19	Looking at Life in Old F.G.	News-Times	4/25/1991
8	6		21	The ol' hitching' rail was a popular place at turn of century	News-Times	5/8/1991
8	6		23	Masonic Lodge in its 67th year at Main, 21st	News-Times	7/10/1991
8	6		25	FG lays Red Carpet for Civil War Vets	News-Times	8/7/1991
8	6		28	A Streetcar Town	News-Times	9/4/1991
8	6		32	Historian asks Help with Forest Grove unsolved mystery	News-Times	10/2/1991
8	6		34	draft of "What Do you know about this picture?"		
8	6		35	Mystery of old banner solved	News-Times	10/2/1991
8	6		37	FG History unfolds on stage	News-Times	12/4/1991
8	7	History Articles, 1990-1995 (4 of 6)	1	Electric Train Brought FG residents to Portland	News-Times	1/8/1992
8	7		4	In its Prime at 83	News-Times	2/5/1992
8	7		6	The house the church ate	News-Times	3/4/1992
8	7		9	What's Happening	News-Times	3/4/1992
8	7		11	Another unsolved mystery	News-Times	4/8/1992
8	7		13	mystery parade picture	News-Times	4/8/1992
8	7		15	Where its at in F.G.	Viking Log	4/24/1992

8	7		18 Games Favorite Pastime before TV	News-Times	5/6/1992
8	7		21 Mystery House emerges from Past	News-Times	6/3/1992
8	7		24 Out of Hiding	News-Times	7/8/1992
8	7		26 Names etched in stone are part of history	News-Times	8/19/1992
8	7		27 Forest View Cemetery		
8	7		28 map of Forest View Cemetery		
8	7		29 Friends of Historic F.G.		
8	7		33 From Milk to Wood to Sake	News-Times	9/2/1992
8	7		36 picture of Carnation Lumber Company crew from early 1950's	News-Times	9/2/1992
8	7		38 A Window of FG History	News-Times	10/7/1992
8	8	History Articles, 1990-1995 (5 of 6)	1 Parking Lots overshadow 19th century treasures	News-Times	12/9/1992
8	8		2 Old Photo's Tell a town's own story	News-Times	1/6/1993
8	8		4 Old Hitchin' rail popular in early Century	News-Times	2/3/1993
8	8		7 Operation of FG Creamery remains a mystery	News-Times	3/3/1993
8	8		10 early Century fire changed face of FG	News-Times	4/7/1993

8	8		12	Army of Children 1912 war against weeds.	News-Times	5/12/1993
8	8		14	FG's Grant Hughes Telephone Pioneer	News-Times	6/9/1993
8	8		17	Gaston: a small town with a hidden past	News-Times	7/7/1993
8	8		22	A Glimpse of the Past	News-Times	8/4/1993
8	8		24	Old Newspaper reveals Central's 128-year history	News-Times	9/8/1993
8	8		27	Roger's Legacy touches Forest Grove	News-Times	10/6/1993
8	8		32	Skating Popular in FG at turn of century	News-Times	11/3/1993
8	8		35	Curious lifestyle in early Forest Grove	News-Times	12/8/1993
8	8		38	Historian finds Humor in FG anecdotes	News-Times	1/5/1994
8	8		40	Aerial View	News-Times	1/5/1994
8	9	History Articles, 1990-1995 (6 of 6)	1	Dry beans hold secrets of Rich Past	News-Times	2/2/1994
8	9		3	Early Century babies parade on Main Street	News-Times	3/9/1994
8	9		6	Historical Research takes giant leap	News-Times	4/6/1994
8	9		7	Here's an interesting bit of Forest Grove History	News-Times	5/4/1994
8	9		8	Library May Expand with FG historical information	News-Times	5/11/1994

8	9		10 Hatchet had unique role in FG History	News-Times	6/1/1994
8	9		13 Birthplace of many cutting Editorials	News-Times	6/11/1931
8	9		14 FG Struggles to establish Hospital	News-Times	7/6/1994
8	9		18 Municipal Plant is Money Maker	News-Times	11/21/1912
8	9		19 FG in Flames	News-Times	9/7/1994
8	9		23 Historic FG Photo exhibit inspires interest	News-Times	11/2/1994
8	9		26 The demands of a simple life	News-Times	12/7/1994
8	9		30 Fixin' Streets keeps 'em busy	News-Times	1/11/1995
8	9		31 Fixin' Streets keeps 'em busy	News-Times	1/11/1995
8	9		35 At the Library--Window on the Past	News-Times	3/29/1995
8	9		37 First FG high school a city landmark	News-Times	5/3/1995
8	9		39 An eye on the Past	News-Times	6/7/1995
8	9		42 Bands Popular in 1890's	News-Times	7/5/1995

8	9		45	Papers in center of conflict	News-Times	8/2/1995
8	9		48	FG returns to 19th century	News-Times	9/6/1995
8	9		51	Sam Hughes Giant of a Man	News-Times	10/4/1995
8	9		54	Photocopy of House Picture		
8	9		55	Area Historian Prolific Writer	News-Times	11/8/1995
8	9		58	Old Photos: Clear Window to Past	News-Times	12/6/1995
8	10	"Forest Grove, Oregon," 1966	1	Forest Grove, Oregon, 1966, Senior Writing Research Projects, Period 1, Prof. ____ (TITLE page)		
8	10		2	Forest Grove, Oregon, 1966, Senior Writing Research Projects, Period 1, Prof. ____ (Table of Contents)		
8	10		3	Forest Grove, Oregon, 1966, Senior Writing Research Projects, Period 1, Prof. ____ (Hand Drawn Map)		
8	10		4-1 to 4-5	Chapter 1: A Great Light (p. 1-5)		
8	10		5-1 to 5-4	Chapter 2: The Development of the News-Times (p. 6-9)		
8	10		6-1 to 6-4	Chapter 3: The Forest Grove Trolley (p. 10-13)		
8	10		7-1 to 7-15	Chapter 4: Rogers' Park (p. 14-28)		
8	10		8-1 to 8-6	Chapter 5: Castle School (p. 29-34)		
8	10		9-1 to 9-7	Chapter 6: Old College Hall (p. 35-40)		
8	10		0-1 to 10-	Chapter 7: Forest Grove High Schools Old and New (p. 41-45)		
8	10		-1 to 11-1	Chapter 8: The Big City		